
punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa 

ryba
sztuk

1 Wężyk Leszek Kluczbork 1 700 65,2 1 - 1 1 700 65,2 1 0 0 0

2 Maciejczyk Mariusz Opole Miasto 1 480 41,2 2 - 2 0 0 0 1 480 41,2 2

3 Gniewek Rafał Opole Garnizonowe Zaodrze 1 160 42,1 2 - 3 0 0 0 1 160 42,1 2

4 Białoskórski Krystian Jasienica Dolna 1 150 55,0 1 - 4 1 150 55 1 0 0 0

5 Dymitrzak Bogusław Popielów - Sum Rybna 320 27,8 1 - 5 0 0 0 320 27,8 1

NK Czapnik Patryk Biała Nyska 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Szepielak Jacek Brzeg 1 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Górka Andrzej Opole Miasto 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Szwarcbach Patryk Opole Miasto 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Bukowska Bogusława Opole Elektrownia 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Sieroszewski Kamil Opole Elektrownia 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Gadzaliński Krzysztof Opole 2 Syrenka 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Cholewa Damian Jasienica Dolna 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Wysoczańska Jolanta Namysłów - Sum Rybna 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Czerkawski Kazimierz Opole Garnizonowe Zaodrze 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Derkacz Olaf Opole Elektrownia 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Żyła Antoni Opole Miasto 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Nowak Józef Opole Miasto 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Wołoch Agnieszka Opole Elektrownia 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Siwka Piotr Namysłów - Sum Rybna 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Gurbierz Krzysztof Opole Elektrownia 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Różański Jarosław Jasienica Dolna 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Putan Artur Brzeg 1 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Czyrek Ryszard Popielów - Sum Rybna 0 0 DNS 25 0 0 0 0 0 0
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa 

ryba
sztuk

1 Szklarzewski Tomasz Opole Elektrownia 2 100 76,2 1 - 1 0 0 0 2 100 76,2 1 0 0 0

2 Łodziana Maciej Popielów 1 920 48,2 2 - 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 920 48,2 2

3 Cegielski Jerzy Opole Miasto 1 350 61,8 1 - 3 0 0 0 1 350 61,8 1 0 0 0

4 Korytkiewicz Adam Opole Miasto 1 350 61,4 1 - 4 0 0 0 1 350 61,4 1 0 0 0

5 Łuszczewski Tomasz Popielów - Sum Rybna 840 40,5 1 - 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 840 40,5 1

6 Słowik Damian Ozimek 560 33,6 1 - 6,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 560 33,6 1

6 Ilków Wojciech Opole Elektrownia 560 33,6 1 - 6,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 560 33,6 1

8 Wężyk Dariusz Kluczbork 120 20,3 1 - 8 120 20,3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Machera Mirosław Opole Miasto 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Plotnik Mateusz Opole Elektrownia 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Mierzwa Robert Brzeg 1 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Bernert Mateusz Opole Elektrownia 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Białka Janusz Opole Miasto 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Jankowski Dawid Gracze 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Tur Mateusz Komprachcice 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Kowalski Andrzej Popielów 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Kosiba Wojciech Biała Nyska 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Makieła Paweł Gracze 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Stengritt Paweł Kluczbork 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Kowalski Krzysztof Lewin Brzeski 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Łysy Szymon Opole Elektrownia 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Ozimek Jan Popielów - Sum Rybna 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Łacek Radosław Gracze 0 0 - 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa 

ryba
sztuk

1 Szklarzewski Tomasz Opole Elektrownia B- 1 2 100 76,2 1 - 0 0 0 2 100 76,2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Wężyk Leszek Kluczbork A- 1 1 700 65,2 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 700 65,2 1 0 0 0

3 Łodziana Maciej Popielów B- 2 1 920 48,2 2 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 920 48,2 2

4 Maciejczyk Mariusz Opole Miasto A- 2 1 480 41,2 2 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 480 41,2 2

5 Cegielski Jerzy Opole Miasto B- 3 1 350 61,8 1 - 0 0 0 1 350 61,8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Gniewek Rafał Opole Garnizonowe Zaodrze A- 3 1 160 42,1 2 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 160 42,1 2

7 Korytkiewicz Adam Opole Miasto B- 4 1 350 61,4 1 - 0 0 0 1 350 61,4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Białoskórski Krystian Jasienica Dolna A- 4 1 150 55,0 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 150 55 1 0 0 0

9 Łuszczewski Tomasz Popielów - Sum Rybna B- 5 840 40,5 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 840 40,5 1

10 Dymitrzak Bogusław Popielów - Sum Rybna A- 5 320 27,8 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 320 27,8 1

11 Słowik Damian Ozimek B- 6,5 560 33,6 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560 33,6 1

11 Ilków Wojciech Opole Elektrownia B- 6,5 560 33,6 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560 33,6 1

13 Wężyk Dariusz Kluczbork B- 8 120 20,3 1 - 120 20,3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Czapnik Patryk Biała Nyska A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Szepielak Jacek Brzeg 1 A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Machera Mirosław Opole Miasto B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Plotnik Mateusz Opole Elektrownia B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Górka Andrzej Opole Miasto A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Szwarcbach Patryk Opole Miasto A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Mierzwa Robert Brzeg 1 B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Bukowska Bogusława Opole Elektrownia A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Sieroszewski Kamil Opole Elektrownia A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Bernert Mateusz Opole Elektrownia B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Białka Janusz Opole Miasto B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Jankowski Dawid Gracze B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Tur Mateusz Komprachcice B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Gadzaliński Krzysztof Opole 2 Syrenka A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Cholewa Damian Jasienica Dolna A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Kowalski Andrzej Popielów B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Wysoczańska Jolanta Namysłów - Sum Rybna A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 tura Mistrzostw Okręgu PZW Opole '2024
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NK Kosiba Wojciech Biała Nyska B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Makieła Paweł Gracze B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Stengritt Paweł Kluczbork B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Kowalski Krzysztof Lewin Brzeski B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Czerkawski Kazimierz Opole Garnizonowe Zaodrze A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Derkacz Olaf Opole Elektrownia A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Żyła Antoni Opole Miasto A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Nowak Józef Opole Miasto A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Wołoch Agnieszka Opole Elektrownia A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Łysy Szymon Opole Elektrownia B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Siwka Piotr Namysłów - Sum Rybna A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Ozimek Jan Popielów - Sum Rybna B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Łacek Radosław Gracze B- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Gurbierz Krzysztof Opole Elektrownia A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Różański Jarosław Jasienica Dolna A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Putan Artur Brzeg 1 A- 24 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK Czyrek Ryszard Popielów - Sum Rybna A- 25 0 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05-05-2024, 15:07

Jan Czarny

Sędzia główny

Krzysztof Gądek

Sędzia sekretarz

4 / 4
Programy do obsługi zawodów wędkarskich.

Właściciel licencji: ZO PZW Opole 12/2017/OP 

Spinning  ver.  3.21.9.0.0 

programy.wedkarskie@gmail.com


